

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.No.12915 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
01.	15.12.2025	<u>Dr.VJP, J</u> Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor takes notice for the State/ Respondent No.2. Issue notice to respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent No.1 through RPAD/Courier and file proof of the same. The presence of the petitioners herein/A2 to A5 before the trial Court is dispensed with, unless there is a specific direction by the trial Court for their presence on particular dates. List the matter on 16.02.2026. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> <i>Asr</i>	