

APHC010646522023



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3327]

**MONDAY, THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX**

**PRESENT
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K SREENIVASA REDDY**

CRIMINAL PETITION NO.10082 OF 2023

Between:

M. Hymavathi and others

...PETITIONERS/A2 to A5

AND

The State of Andhra
Pradesh and another

...RESPONDENTS/COMPLAINANT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioners/A2 to A5:

1.M.M.M. KRISHNA SANAPALA

Counsel for the Respondents/Complainant(S):

1.PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
2.S KRISHNA REDDY

The Court made the following ORDER:

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission of this
Court to withdraw the Criminal Petition.

2. Permission is granted.

3. Accordingly, the Criminal Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

As a sequel thereto, the miscellaneous petitions, if any, pending in this Criminal Petition shall stand closed.

K. SREENIVASA REDDY, J.

Date:06.04.2026
Nsr

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE K. SREENIVASA REDDY

Criminal Petition No.10082 of 2023

Date:06.04.2026

Nsr